MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)

FORM - 'G'



CERTIFICATE FROM CONCERNED AUTHORITY IN RESPECT OF WORK COMPLETED. This is to certify that, following work (s) has been executed by M/s.Chandan Engineer & Contractor Pvt

. 1	This is to certify that, formatting the Aurangabad under the supervision of this division. The Name of contractor	M/s.Chandan Engineer & Contract	or PVI Lta	,	
1	Name of	•			
		to evision	g road to 5	orks from	
- 1	Name of work	Waluj I/A W.S.S Widening to exist width WBM and asphaltying leading	100 Head V	voiks from	
2		14.25 km to 5.95 km. 95945686.00			
3 1	Estillated Co. F.				
4	Tendered Cost Rs.	Item	Unit	Qty	
			Cum	48476.4	
		Excavation PCC 1:3:6 (M-15)	Cum	40.1	
		PCC 1:3:6 (M-13)	Cum	340.5	
		RCC NP3 Class Pipes 600 mm dia	RM	300.0	
		RCC NP3 Class Pipes 900 mm dia	RM	65.0	
		RCC NP3 Class Pipes 1200 mm dia	RM	20.0	
		Conveying material	Cum	42683.3	
		Earthwork	Cun	78085.2	
		Trap Stone 40 mm	Cum	1533.0	
5		Trap Stone 30 mm	Cumi	511.8	
T '		Trap Stone 12 mm	T Cum	339.0	
		Asphalt VG-30	T MT	75.1	
		LBM	Cum	3509.3	
		Bituminous Macadam 50 mm Thick	Sqm	46798.7	
		Tack coat VG-10	Sqm	67433.2	
		Bituminious Concrete 25mm Thick	Sqm	46798.7	
		Thermoplastic Paint	Sqm	2768.8	
		GSB	Cumi	2729.8	
		WMM	t Cumt	2490.0	
6	Period stipulated in tender for completion of work.	06 Months (Including monsoon)			
		08.03.2019			
7	Date of Work Order.	08.03.2019			
8	Stipulated Date of start of work	07.09.2019			
9	Stipulated Date of Completion				
10	Actual Date of Completion	08.12.2019			
11	If time over-run, the reasons for the same	Due to inability to do the asphalt work in monsoon season an shortage of bitumen from the refineries & due to heavy time			
		lapse in construction of cross drainage works in ongoing traff			
		conditions.			
		conditions.			
12	Final cost of work completed	85618130.00			
	a) Has he started the work promptly after issue of wor	^k Yes			
13	b) Has he maintained the progress of work as per	Yes			
	c) Quality of work	Satisfactory			
	d) Compensation / Penalty levied if any, with reasons	NIL			
14	Any other information about the overall performance of	Satisfactory			
	the contractor, the authority may like to mention.				
	1	B-2-14 For 2018-2019			

Certificate that the information given is based on the facts and figures recorded in this office through various documents and is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

This Certificate issued as per contractor request letter dated 06.08.2020

No. EE (Civil / 88766) / of 2020 Office of the Executive Engineer MIDC, Civil Division Aurangabad

Dated: 18/08/2020 Attrangabad

Copy to M/s.Chandan Engineer & Contractor Pvt Ltd , Aurangabad for information



भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सहक परिवहन एवं राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India) परियोजना कार्यान्वयन इकाई-औरंगाबाद

बी-२३, एन-४, सिडको कामगार चौक के पास, औरंगाबाद - ४३१००३ (महाराष्ट्र)

Project Implementation Unit - Aurangabad.

B- 23, Near Kamgar Chowk, N-4, CIDCO, New Aurangabad- 431003 (Maharashtra) टेलि / Tel: 0240-2471507, ई-मेल/ Email.: aurangabad@nhai.org, वेबसाईट / website: www.nhai.gov.in

No. NHAI/PIU/AUR/NH-752I/Maint./Completion Cert./2021/2 81 8

14, December, 2021

"WORK DONE COMPLETION CERTIFICATE"

Project: Strengthening and Black topping to Aurangabad District Border- Vaijapur – Lasur Chowk on NH-752-I from Km.17.000 to Km.59.000 (Km.17.000 to Km.29.000, Km.32.000 to Km.40.000, Km.47.000 to Km.54.000) in the State of Maharashtra.

Name: - M/s Chandan Engineer & Contractors Private Limited, Aurangabad.

Status :- Work is completed.

Sir,

Based on the Work Done Certificate of M/s V.P. Sethi Constructions, Jalna of Strengthening and Black topping to Aurangabad District Border- Vaijapur – Lasur Chowk on NH-752-I from Km.17.000 to Km.59.000 (Km.17.000 to Km.29.000, Km.32.000 to Km.40.000, Km.47.000 to Km.54.000) in the State of Maharashtra.

Sub Contractor / M/s Chandan Engineer & Contractors Private Limited, Aurangabad has performed the works as per certification of M/s V.P. Sethi Constructions, Jalna. The details of Work Done is as under;

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Work Order amount in Rs. including GST		Work Done amount in Rs. for Year 2021-22 excluding GST
1	Strengthening and Black topping to Aurangabad District Border- Vaijapur – Lasur Chowk on NH-752-I from Km.17.000 to Km.59.000 (Km.17.000 to Km.29.000, Km.40.000, Km.47.000 to Km.54.000) in the State of Maharashtra	(Rs.181094159 + Rs.8813021	No. 06 dated 21.01.2021 Work Order from M/s V.P. Sethi Constructions, Jalna to M/s Chandan Engineer & Contractors Private Limited, Aurangabad.	Rs.16,95,50,163/-

Work item includes :-

1) WMM (8434.140 Cum),

2) DBM (14529.375 Cum),

3) BC (7749 Cum)

The certificate is issued as per the request letter of the Sub Contractor M/s Chandan Engineer & Contractors Private Limited, Aurangabad vide letter dated 07.12.2021. The Actual work was completed on dt.17.07.2021 within time limit.

(Arvind Kale)

GM (Tech) & Project Director

प्रधान कार्यालय : जी-५ एवं ६, सेक्टर १०,द्वारका, नई दिल्ली-११० ०७५, टेलि : 91-11-25074100 / 25074200 Corporate Office : G-5 & 6, Sector 10, Dwarka, New Delhi- 110075, Phone : 91-11-25074100 / 25074200